MC80364K32, MC803128K32
64Kx32, 128Kx32 Pipeline Burst SRAM
Preliminary Information
DS09, Rev 1.2 - 06/08/98 Preliminary Information Page 1
© 1998 MoSys Inc., All Rights Reserved, 1020 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94086
M SYSO
®
• High performance, low power pipeline burst SRAM

tions, as well as applications requiring a large
amount of RAM.
Part Number Designation
Example: MC803128K32Q-10
Device Designation: MC8:,  Series: 03
Organization: 128K32
Package Type: Q=PQFP, L=LQFP
Speed: – 12 83MHz
– 10 100MHz
– 8R5 117MHz
– 7R5 133MHz
1NC, (DQP3) 80 NC, (DQP2)
10VSSQ 71 VSSQ
19DQ26 62
C
E
3#
DQ7
39
2DQ17 79 DQ16
11VDDQ 70
A
6
VDDQ
31
LB
O
#
20VDDQ 61
V
D
D
VDDQ
40
V
S
S
3DQ18 78 DQ15
12DQ23 69
A
7
DQ10
DQ9
32
A
5
21VSSQ 60
V
S
S
VSSQ
41
V
D
D
4VDDQ 77 VDDQ
13DQ24 68
C
E
1#
33
A
4
22DQ27 59
C
LK
DQ6
42
5VSSQ 76 VSSQ
14NC 67
C
E